Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Utah	12/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Utah Research Foundation
Street Address:	615 Arapeen Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10089480
PCT Number:	US0029517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Stringham

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6300.118A.1 6660375
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Stringham

Total Attachments: 2

source=U of U to UURF#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022402 FRAME: 0865

500808305

₽ \$80,000 source=U of U to UURF#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022402 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the University of Utah ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby:

SC = 10

Sells, assigns and transfers to the University of Utah Research Foundation, a non-profit organization existing under the laws of the State of Utah ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, including priority rights, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the PCT International Application no. PCT/US00/29517 filed on October 26, 2000 entitled LOW TERMPERATURE CHEMICAL VAPOR DEPOSITION OF THIN FILM MAGNETS and in the Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/089,480 filed March 28, 2002 entitled LOW TERMPERATURE CHEMICAL VAPOR DEPOSITION OF THIN FILM MAGNETS and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements:

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT

REEL: 022402 FRAME: 0867

Attorney Docket No. 0274-4166.1US

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR: UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

12/10/04 Date

Date

STATE OF UTAH

: SS.

County of Salt Lake)

Before me this / day of _______, 2002, personally appeared _______, the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Document in RioLaw

NOTARY PUBLIC CARLA G. TURNER 615 Arapeen Dr., Sie. 310 Sall Lake City, Utah. 84108 My Commission Expires July 24, 2008 STATE OF UTAH

RECORDED: 03/16/2009